
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

34077
D CHECK HERE IF ADDITIO:\AL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages AGREEMENTNUMBER AMENDMENTNUMBER---

15-N-11 A1
REGISTRATIONNUMBER

1. ThiS Agreement IS entered Into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCYS NAME

California Health Benefit Exchange
CCNTRACTOR'S NAME

City of Long Beach Department of Health and Human Services
2. The term of this

Agreement is August 1, 2015 through August 31, 2016
3. The maximum amount of this $125,000.00

Agreement after this amendment is: One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars and no Cents

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

Purpose: The purpose of this amendment is to extend the term of this
Agreement through August 31,2016, with no additional funds being added,
and no change to the Scope of Work.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

APPROVED AS TO FORM

--6~~r+-- I 20&
'ty Attorney

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.
CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTOR Departmentof GeneralServices
CONTRACTOR'SNAME(If other than an individual. state whether a corporation, partnership, etc)

UseOnly

City of Long Beach Department of Health and Human Services

BY(A~ECUTEDPURSUANT I D.AT:drl0?;~type)
~ T SECTION 301 OF
PRINTEDNAMEANDTITLEOFPERSON'SfGNllqicSr CHARTER. I /
Patrick H. West, City~t City Manager
ADDRESS
333 W. Ocean Blvd., 13th Floor
Lone Beach CA 90802

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
AGENCYNAME

California Health Benefit Exchanqe

~dJj~ (\<ilD t- 15s2~on~trt,.J.....f) -
.q,..;' "'" - ~
PRINTED)lAMEANDTITLEOFPERSONSIGNING I:8J Exempt per:GC Sec 100505
LaVonne Coen, Deputy Chief Operations Officer
ADDRESS
1601 Exposition Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95815


